Cumulative Gap (20,905) (21,795) (19,170) 17,712 17,712 - -

The Bank manages interest rate risks by the methods outlined in the Risk Management summary within the
Strategic Report. The Bank’s policy sets out the wide Interest Rate sensitivity range of processes and controls
that the Bank uses to monitor and control liquidity and interest rate risk, including monitoring the maturity of
assets and liabilities between time periods to ensure that mismatches do not exceed policy or trigger early

63

RELIANCE BANK LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

28. RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES AND OBJECTIVES (CONTINUED)

Interest Rate sensitivity (Continued)

warning indicators.  The impact on Operating Income of an adverse and positive movement in 200 bp in
Interest rates is reduction and increase in £1209k respectively.

Foreign Exchange risk

The Bank has limited net exposure to exchange rate risk as it holds assets and liabilities
denominated in foreign currency and converts any excess reserves on a regular basis

The Bank’s foreign exchange exposures at the yearend were as follows:
 2024   2023
 USD EUR  USD EUR

Monetary Assets 35,398,421 1,751,066  28,231,077 644,385

Monetary Liabilities  (35,398,421) (1,751,066)   (28,230,878) (644,385)

Net Asset / (Liability) $0  € 0  $199  € 0

Translated At 1.2628 1.1662  1.2379 1.1382

Sterling Equivalent £0 £0  £161 £0

The only other foreign currency transactions undertaken are translations of sums on behalf of customers
and in each instance the customer bears any currency risk involved.
Monetary assets are recoverable on demand money market funds and monetary as liabilities are customer
deposits.

29. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS

There are no post balance sheet events to disclose.

30. COUNTRY BY COUNTRY REPORTING
The Bank is located in the United Kingdom and has no other offices or establishments in other countries.

Name Reliance Bank Limited

Activities The Bank provides retail banking products and